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SELECTION OF BILLS COMMITTEE 
 
 
The Selection of Bills Committee met on Monday 12 November 2018 at 2.00 pm to consider whether the 
following bills should be referred to a standing committee for inquiry and report: 
 

• Children and Young Persons (Care and Protection) Amendment Bill 2018  
Cognate with: 
National Disability Insurance Scheme (Worker Checks) Bill 2018 

• Health Legislation Amendment Bill (No 3) 2018 
• Justice Legislation Amendment Bill (No 3) 2018 

Cognate with: 
Crimes Legislation Amendment (Victims) Bill 2018 
Government Information (Public Access) Amendment Bill 2018 

• Public Works and Procurement Amendment (Enforcement) Bill 2018 
• Retirement Villages Amendment Bill 2018 

Cognate with: 
Building and Construction Industry Security of Payment Amendment Bill 2018 
Fair Trading Legislation Amendment (Miscellaneous) Bill 2018 
Protection of the Environment Operations Amendment (Asbestos Waste) Bill 2018 

• Saint Paul's College Bill 2018 
• Snowy Hydro Corporatisation Amendment (Snowy 2.0) Bill 2018 
• Workers Compensation Legislation Amendment (Firefighters) Bill 2018 
• Exhibited Animals Protection Amendment (Prohibitions on Exhibition) Bill 2018 
• Justice Legislation Amendment (Walama Court) Bill 2018 
• Liquor Legislation Amendment (Repeal of Lock-out Laws) Bill 2018 

 
The committee makes the following recommendation: That the following bills not be referred to a standing 
committee for inquiry and report, this day: 
 

(a) Children and Young Persons (Care and Protection) Amendment Bill 2018  
(b) National Disability Insurance Scheme (Worker Checks) Bill 2018 
(c) Health Legislation Amendment Bill (No 3) 2018 
(d) Justice Legislation Amendment Bill (No 3) 2018 
(e) Crimes Legislation Amendment (Victims) Bill 2018 
(f) Government Information (Public Access) Amendment Bill 2018 
(g) Public Works and Procurement Amendment (Enforcement) Bill 2018 
(h) Retirement Villages Amendment Bill 2018 
(i) Building and Construction Industry Security of Payment Amendment Bill 2018 
(j) Fair Trading Legislation Amendment (Miscellaneous) Bill 2018 
(k) Protection of the Environment Operations Amendment (Asbestos Waste) Bill 2018 
(l) Saint Paul's College Bill 2018 
(m) Snowy Hydro Corporatisation Amendment (Snowy 2.0) Bill 2018 
(n) Workers Compensation Legislation Amendment (Firefighters) Bill 2018 
(o) Exhibited Animals Protection Amendment (Prohibitions on Exhibition) Bill 2018 
(p) Justice Legislation Amendment (Walama Court) Bill 2018 
(q) Liquor Legislation Amendment (Repeal of Lock-out Laws) Bill 2018 

 
 
Natasha Maclaren-Jones MLC 
Chair 
12 November 2018 


